Express Mail Number: EL 988032291 US Docket Number: 29432.00 12-24-2003 Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102632592 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. どっ・ハ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-04-03 Name: Jones Exhaust Systems, Inc. David A. BUTTERFIELD 12-04-03 Internal Address: Jerry E. MYERS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🎑 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 442 Arendall Street ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Adamsville State: TN Zip: 38310 Execution Date: 12-04-034. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12-04-03 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$____ Name: Paul E. Hodges Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. P.O. Box 51295 16-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950-1295 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul E. Hodges Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

12/22/2003 MBELETE1 00000079 29195759

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Number: EL 988032291 US

Docket Number: 29432.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Jones Exhaust Systems, Inc., a corporation of TN, domiciled in McNeary County, TN (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

BIDIRECTIONAL MUFFLER

Execution Date 12-04-03

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

12-04-03

Inventor

David A. BUTTERFIELD 1714 Brentwood Drive Mountain Home, AK 72653

"NOTARY SEAL"

Marianne Briggs, Notary Public
Baxter County, State of Arkansas

My Commission Expires 12/19/2004

Express Mail Number: EL 988032291 US Docket Number: 29432.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Jones Exhaust Systems, Inc., a corporation of TN, domiciled in McNeary County, TN

BIDIRECTIONAL MUFFLER

Execution Date <u>/ 2 - 0 4 - 0 3</u>

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

la	1-4-05	3	
Date			

Jerry E. MYERS 5778 Highway 5 South Mountain Home, AK 72653

IN THE COUNTY OF BUTTER)		
STATE OF CRANSAS) ss.:)		
I hereby certify that before me personally app	eared Jerry E. MYER	S , personally known by	me, who then
and there was duly sworn by me, and under or			ed sealed and
delivered by Jerry E. MYERS		oot thereof, all of which took pl	
jurisdiction.		p.	
·	•		
Il William & Ma	20-	12-8	2003
NOTARY PUBLIC			_,
•	ommision Expires:	12-19	2004
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
TADY CEAL II	(		

"NOTARY SEAL"

Marianne Briggs, Notary Public

Baxter County, State of Arkansas

My Commission Expires 12/19/2004

**RECORDED: 12/17/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014812 FRAME: 0114